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Department of Veterans Affairs 
Federal Supply Service 

Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List 
Effective Date: 04/01/2024 

 
On-line access to contract ordering information, terms and conditions, up-to-date pricing, and the 

option to create an electronic delivery order are available through GSA Advantage!, a menu-driven 
database system.  The Internet address for GSA Advantage!  is: www.GSAAdvantage.gov 

 

Federal Supply Schedule (FSS) 621 I 
Professional & Allied Healthcare Staffing Services 

 
Product Service Code: Q 

Contract #:  36F79724D0082      
 

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules click on the FSS Schedules 
at http://www.fss.gsa.gov 

 
Contract Period: 04/01/2024  through 03/31/2029 

 
 

Networks Connect, LLC 
 

7930 Castleway Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46250 

 
www.networks-connect.com 

 
Primary Contact: Christopher Madden / cmadden@networks-connect.com 

Alternative Contact: Dennis McCall / dmccall@networks-connect.com 
 

Phone# (317) 680-9185                                   

 
 

Business Size: Small 
Unique Entity ID (UEI) Number: LZT7FQGN8MY9 

Central Contractor Registration (CCR) Cage Code: 9FRD5 
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Customer Information:  
 
 

1. Table of awarded special item number(s): 
 

 
SIN 621- 

 
Description 

621-025 RN General - MedSurg 
621-038 LPN 
621-039 Medical Assistant 
621-040 CNA 
621-040 Qualified Medication Aide 

 

2. Maximum order:  $1,000,000 per order. 

3. Minimum order: None 

4. Geographic coverage (service area): Midwestern Region, in addition to the individual states of 
Colorado, Florida, Kentucky, Massachusetts, Missouri, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, and Texas. 

5. Prompt Payment Terms: Net 30 

6. Government Commercial Credit Card: Yes 

7. Ordering address: 7930 Castleway Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46250 

8. Payment address: 7930 Castleway Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46250 

9. Prices shown herein are “net” ceiling prices-not to exceed rates.   The net ceiling rates include 
malpractice insurance for non-personal services task-orders and exclude travel and lodging.   
Personal Services task-orders will also be accepted.  See page 3 of this price list.  

10. Minimum Qualifications of Professionals: See page 3 

11. Medical Liability Insurance Limits:  $1,000,000 per occurrence; $3,000,000 aggregate. 

12. For services, the ordering procedures, information on Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA’s), are 
found in the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 8.405-3.   

 
 
Networks Connect, LLC Not to Exceed Hourly Rates 

 
 
SIN 621- 

 
 
Position Description 

 
FSS Net 
Ceiling 
Hourly  
Price 

621-025 RN General - MedSurg $70.89 
621-038 LPN $57.89 
621-039 Medical Assistant $37.63 
621-040 CNA $36.94 
621-040 Qualified Medication Aide $39.10 
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Note: Rates shown are ceiling rates, including malpractice insurance. The rates shown exclude lodging and 
transportation charges. 
 

Shift Differentials:  
 
Work Week: Sunday – Saturday  
 
Overtime Rate(s): Overtime – 1.3x the hourly rate for all hours worked in excess of 40 hours in 
one work week. Doubletime – 1.5x the hourly rate for all hours worked in excess of 12 hours in 
any workday and for all hours worked in excess of 8 hours on the 7th consecutive day of work in a 
workweek. 
 
Holiday Rate(s): 1.4x hourly rate for all Federal Holidays worked. 
 
On-Call Rate(s): N/A 
 
Call Back Rate(s): N/A  
 
 
Minimum Qualifications of Professionals:  

SIN 

Labor Category 
Description (Job 

Title) 
Including 

Subcategory and 
Level, 

As Applicable 

Education 
/ Minimum 

Training 

Experience 
(# of years) 

Licenses Certifications CPR Other 

621-
025 

RN General - 
MedSurg 

Associates 1 RN BCLS YES 

Long Term Care, Abuse, Neglect 
(child,Domestic,Elder) and 

Human Trafficking, Dementia 
Nursing, Long Term Care Core, 
RN Medication, Patient Rights 

621-
038 

LPN Associates 1 LPN BCLS YES 

Long Term Care, Abuse, Neglect 
(child,Domestic,Elder) and 

Human Trafficking, Dementia 
Nursing, Long Term Care Core, 
LVN LPN Medication, Patient 

Rights 

621-
039 

Medical Assistant 
High School 

Diploma  
1 

MA / 
CMA 

BCLS YES 

Abuse, Neglect 
(child,Domestic,Elder) and 

Human Trafficking, Dementia 
Nursing,  Certified Medical 

Assistant, Patient Rights 

621-
040 

CNA 
 High School 

Diploma 
1 C.N.A. BCLS YES 

Abuse, Neglect 
(child,Domestic,Elder) and 

Human Trafficking, Dementia 
Nursing, Long Term Care Core, 

Patient Rights 
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621-
040 

Qualified 
Medication Aide 

High School 
Diploma 1 

QMA / 
QMAP 

BCLS/Certified 
Medication 

Aide 
YES 

Abuse, Neglect 
(child,Domestic,Elder) and 

Human Trafficking, Dementia 
Nursing, Long Term Care Core, 

Patient Rights 
 


